PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Dolan	12/10/2010
Sally Leyland	12/10/2010
Albert F. Zwolinsky	12/10/2010
Robert Carr	02/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT HEALTH & SAFETY LTD.	
Street Address:	PIMBO ROAD, WEST PIMBO	
Internal Address:	SKELMERSDALE	
City:	LANCASHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WN8 9RA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29378487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)988-7843

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

561-981-4536 Phone:

Email: mcotton@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tyco International Ltd. Intellectual Pro

Address Line 1: One Town Center Road Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R-LS-00016-5CIP (336-3104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Carroll

PATENT

REEL: 025784 FRAME: 0504

Total Attachments: 5

source=R-LS-00016-5CIP_Assignment_09FEB2011#page1.tif source=R-LS-00016-5CIP_Assignment_09FEB2011#page2.tif source=R-LS-00016-5CIP_Assignment_09FEB2011#page3.tif source=R-LS-00016-5CIP_Assignment_09FEB2011#page4.tif source=R-LS-00016-5CIP_Assignment_09FEB2011#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025784 FRAME: 0505

Attorney Docket No.

R-LS-00016-5CIP (336-3104DES)

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I/We,

Kevin DOLAN of Pimbo Road, West Pimbo, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9RA, GB,

Sally LEYLAND of Pimbo Road, West Pimbo, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9RA, GB,

Albert F. ZWOLINSKY of Pimbo Road, West Pimbo, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9RA, GB,

and

Robert CARR of Pimbo Road, West Pimbo, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 9RA, GB,

hereby sell and assign to SCOTT HEALTH & SAFETY LTD., a British Corporation, having an address at Pimbo Road, West Pimbo, Skelmersdale, Lancashire WN8 9RA, GB (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

BREATHING MASK

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns,

1

Attorney Docket No.

R-LS-00016-5CIP (336-3104DES)

and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of SKELMERS DALE, State of LANCASHIRE

this 10 day of DECEMBER, 2010.

Kevin DOLAN

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

10(12/2010)

Witness Signature and Date

SARCA LEWIN

Printed Name of Witness

Attorney Docket No.

R-LS-00016-5CIP (336-3104DES)

BARRY LEWIN

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of SKELFIERD ALE State of LANCASPIRE

this O day of DECEMBER , 2010.

Sally LEYLAND

Witness Signature and Date

ADDREL READER

Printed Name of Witness

Witness Signature and Date

Witness Signature and Date

3

Attorney Docket No.

R-LS-00016-5CIP (336-3104DES)

Signed at town of SKELMER	SDALE, State of LANCASHIRE
this <u>10</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2010	0. A.F. Z.A
	Albert F. ZWOLINSKY
	Witnessed by:
	16. Q 2 10/a/0
	Witness Signature and Date
	August Resposs Printed Name of Witness
	10/16/2010
	Witness Signature and Date
	BARRY LEWIS 10/12/2010
	Printed Name of Witness

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Signed at town of Bollon, State of UK

this God day of Feb , 2019.1

Robert CARR

Witnessed by:

Susan Nunn 6/2/2018

Printed Name of Witness

G|2|1

Witness Signature and Date

Susan Nunn 6/2/11

Witness Signature and Date

C|2|1

Witness Signature and Date

RECORDED: 02/09/2011